FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 08	-26-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sächsische Schlossfabrik GmbH
Michael Dorn	Street Address: <b>Am Pappelhain 10</b>
Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	City: Groitzsch Country: Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip: <u>04539</u>
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
□ Other	
Execution Date: May 18, 2005	<u>A</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	e execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s): 6,899,361
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes 💌 No	
5 Name and address of markets about a superior of the superior	
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko	
Pearne & Gordon LLP  Street Address 1901 Fort Ninth Street	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 1801 East Ninth Street  Suite 1200	☑ Enclosed
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Customer No.: <u>000,116</u>	for any uncovered fees
/25/2005 IMPYRIME 00000027-6899361	8. Deposit Account No.
FC18021 40.00 GP	16-0820, Order No. 35031 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Jeffrey J. Sopko  Name of Person Signing  August 16, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages/including bover sheet, attachments, and document: 3_	

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0633

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Michael Dorn

Appln.No.

10/276 655

Filing Date

08.06.2001

For

SELF-LOCKING LATCH AND LOCKING SYSTEM

**EQUIPPED WITH SAID LATCH** 

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Michael Dorn, a citizen in the country of DE, having his residence at F-Dorf 61, 04523 Elstertrebnitz, DE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having been assigned the exclusive rights to the invention described in Patent Application 10/276 655.

WHEREAS, Sächsische Schlossfabrik GmbH, a business concern in the country of DE, having a place of business at Am Pappelhain 10, 04539 Groitzsch, DE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title to said invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0634 interest to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and be-

hoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTEMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing below my signature.

Witness:

Convention.

x Toka Deile

Tom Deistler bitte Namen des Zeugen mit Schreibmaschine wiederholen Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Michael Dorn

oy × /. Xi

Date: 18.05 2005

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 08/24/2005**